

Status Active PolicyStat ID 13183333

LOGAN

Origination 05/1999 Last 02/2023

Last 02/20 Approved

Effective 02/2023

Last Revised 02/2023

Next Review 02/2024

Owner Adrienne Chase:

Chief

Compliance & Privacy Officer

Area Compliance

Applicability Logan System

#### Code of Conduct, A302

# **POLICY**

Logan Health has an established a Code of Conduct which outlines our ethical responsibility to patients, families, staff, physicians, and the community we serve (see Attachment). The Code of Conduct is reflective of our mission and values, provides the ethical foundation for all policies, procedures and activities within our organization.

All Workforce Members have individual responsibility and accountability to follow Logan Health's legal and regulatory compliance policies and to conduct all activities in an ethical manner.

# **Logan Health Mission Statement:**

Improve health and quality of life by delivering exceptional, compassionate care with an outstanding experience for all.

#### **Logan Health Core Values:**

As a guardian of this amazing organization, I will:

Uphold **INTEGRITY** in my words and actions.

Deliver **QUALITY** care to my patients and caregivers.

Provide **SERVICE** to my patients, my co-workers, and my community.

Show **COMPASSION** in everything we do.

Create **UNITY** by being connected in our purpose and by showing respect to one another.

## **DEFINITION**

**Workforce Members** include all Logan Health employees, volunteers, trainees, physicians, other clinical personnel, leaseholders, contractors, students, vendors and other persons whose conduct, in the performance of work for Logan Health, is under the direct control of Logan Health, whether or not they are paid by Logan Health.

#### **Attachments**

Logan Health Code of Conduct 2024.pdf

#### **Approval Signatures**

Step Description	Approver	Date
Final Admin Approval	Adrienne Chase: Chief Compliance & Privacy Officer	02/2023
Reviewer	Robyn Whalen: System Director of Compliance Regulatory	02/2023
Reviewer	Robin Bradley: Compliance and Privacy Partner	02/2023
Owner	Diane Neff: Compliance and Privacy Partner	02/2023

## **Applicability**

Logan Health (locations excluding LHMC), Logan Health Chester, Logan Health Conrad, Logan Health Cut Bank, Logan Health Medical Center, Logan Health Shelby, Logan Health Whitefish